which the Public Entity requests a grant from the State Program the proceeds of which will be used 
for the purposes delineated in such grant application. 

E. The Public Entity has applied to and been selected by the State Entity for a receipt of
a grant from the State Program in an amount of $ 52,500.00 Fifty-Two Thousand, Five Hundred 
Dollars (the “Program Grant”), the proceeds must be used by the Public Entity to perform those 
functions and activities imposed by the State Entity under the State Program and, if applicable, 
delineated in that certain grant application (the “Grant Application”) attached hereto as